FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	ECORDATIC: 00	3-16-1999		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
OMB No. 6551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	P			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	Patents and T	01118404	al documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	/m)	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies) Corporation	o 25
Arthur D. Hay	875 199	Name: CTBRA Internal Address:		994
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗶 No	miemar Address		36
3. Nature of conveyance:				
접 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	50 Barnes Par	k North
Security Agreement	□ Change of Name			
□ Other		City: Wallingf	ford State: CT	ZIP: 06492
Execution Date: August 4,	1999	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Ye	es ÖL No
Application number(s) or patent number	ımber(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application	on, the execution date of t	the application is:	04/99
	and a real approach			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
/11/1999 ACCI MON DARRAGO ACCY ACCY.	Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes □ No	9 368999	4
FC:581Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of an	oplications and patents in	nvolved: 1
			·	
	Marina F. Cunningham		3.41)\$_40.0	00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	÷	
(Our Docket No. 58	97-03)	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit a	account
Street Address: Cityplace	II	8. Deposit account r	number:	
185 Asylum Street	·	13-023	15	
City:State:_	СТ ZIP: 06103-	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy of
Marina F. Cunningh	am <i>Maria</i>	of Cla	. 08/	05/99
Name of Person Signing	·	Signature		Date
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	d document:	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT: WHEREAS, I, Arthur D. Hay

a resident of: 35 Brookside Place, Cheshire, CT 06410, US

have invented: APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING PRODUCTION OF MULTI-PHASE FLUID

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS CiDRA Corporation

a corporation of the State of Delaware

having a place of business at 50 Barnes Park North

Wallingford, CT 06492

USA

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing

PATENT REEL: 010157 FRAME: 0432 thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed my seal.	
8-4-99	13 fly
Date	Arthur D. Hay
STATE OF Connecticut)
COLINEY OF) ss:
COUNTY OF)
me, the subscriber, personally came.	of <u>Quant</u> , 1999, before Arthur D. Hay to me known and known to who executed the foregoing instrument, and the same.
	Notary Public SUSAN P. O'NEIL NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2001